Our File: 18-5048

February 4, 2019

SENT VIA EMAIL AND MAIL

Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh 917 Lesperance Road Tecumseh, ON N8N 1W9

Attention:

John Henderson, P.Eng.,

Manager, Engineering Services

South Talbot Road Reconstruction in the Town of Tecumseh Summary of Tender Results

Ten tenders were received on January 31, 2019, for this project. The tender results are summarized as follows:

Tenderer	Total Tender Price (Excluding applicable taxes)
Amico Infrastructures Inc.	\$2,056,935.00
SheaRock Construction Group Inc.	\$2,147,356.00
South Shore Contracting of Essex County Inc.	\$2,189,415.00
J & J Lepera Infrastructures Inc.	\$2,250,000.00
Nevan Construction Inc.	\$2,305,000.00
SLR Contracting Group Inc.	\$2,373,153.00
Coco Paving Inc.	\$2,441,077.00
Sherway Contracting (Windsor) Limited	\$2,488,025.00
Jeff Shepley Excavating Ltd.	\$2,570,206.00
D'Amore Construction (2000) Ltd.	\$2,597,847.00

* corrected Total Tender amount

Based on our review of the tender submissions, mathematical errors were made in the tender of Amico Infrastructures Inc. and in the tender of Jeff Shepley Excavating Ltd. The corrected Total Tender Price as shown above does not change the original standings of the Tenderers.



Deziel Drive
Suite 608
Windsor, Ontario
Canada
N8W 5K8
Telephone

3200

Fax

(519) 948-5054

(519) 948-5000



Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh Page 2 February 4, 2019

In the tender of SheaRock Construction Group Inc., the total unit price amount for Item No. 19 in the Form of Tender was not entered. In the tender of Nevan Construction Inc., the total unit price amount for Item No. 69 in the Form of Tender was not entered.

There were no other irregularities identified in the tenders received for this work.

All Tenderers submitted the required \$250,000.00 Bid Bond which you have retained. All Tenderers acknowledged receipt of the Addendum No. 1.

We have confirmed with Mr. Kyle Mastronardi, of Amico Infrastructures Inc. that Amico Infrastructures Inc. is prepared to proceed with this project in accordance with the Contract Documents and their tender submission.

Based on their lowest tender submission, we recommend that the tender be awarded to Amico Infrastructures Inc. for the Total Tender Price of \$2,056,935.00 (excluding applicable taxes).

Subject to Council's approval of our recommendation, we will prepare the necessary agreements for signing.

Yours sincerely,

DILLON CONSULTING LIMITED

Laura Herlehy, P.Eng., Project Engineer